

The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura Saturnusstraat 46-62 2132 HB Hoofdorp Netherlands

## **EU (EC) DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We the undersigned: The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62 2132 HB Hoofdorp Netherlands

Certify and declare that the following product:

{MAGNIFICATION MAKEUP MIRROR WITH WIRELESS PHONE CHARGER} Model Number: MMWC

Product identification: Rating and traceability labels

Conforms to the following Product Specifications and regulations:

LVD / RER (RED):

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)

ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)

EN 62311:2020

ETSI EN 303 417 V1.1.1

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 60598-2-4:2018

EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022

EN 62493:2015+A1:2022

EMC:

EN 55015:2019+A1:2020

EN 61547:2009

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

EN 55011:2016+A2:2021

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following Union harmonisation legislation: EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC, ROHS 2011/65/EU as amended by Directive 2015/863/EU (known as 'RoHS 3') and carries the CE mark accordingly.

This product is exempt from EU 2019/2015 under Annex iv Exemptions 2(c) 'light sources in battery-operated products'

The product also complies with the requirements of the WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU and carries the WEEE symbol accordingly.

Technical documentation is kept at the following address: The Dezac Group Ltd. Dezac House, Montpellier Street, Cheltenham, GL50 1SS. United Kingdom and is accessed via 'The Dezac Group (Europe) BV'

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

RED - ANNEX VI - SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, The Dezac Group declares that the radio equipment type "Non-FHSS adaptive equipment with only one antenna" is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The (this) full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:



The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura Saturnusstraat 46-62 2132 HB Hoofdorp Netherlands

## https://riobeauty.com/collections/ring-lights/products/5x-Magnification-Makeup-Mirror

- 1. Radio equipment (product, type, batch or serial number):
  - Glamour Glow Beauty and Vlogging Ring Light
  - MMWC (MAGNIFICATION MAKEUP MIRROR WITH WIRELESS PHONE CHARGER)
  - All batches
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:
  - The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hoofdorp Netherlands
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration "identification of the radio equipment allowing traceability"
  - MMWC



All batches: refer to batch number on product.



The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura Saturnusstraat 46-62 2132 HB Hoofdorp Netherlands

- 5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
  - Directive 2014/53/EU
- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared. References must be listed with their identification number and version and, where applicable, date of issue:

The above declared RER and EMC harmonised standards have been applied. The latest valid OJEU list version has been applied at the date of this declaration.

7. Where applicable - notified body issued EU-type examination certificate:

This is a RER device to which has been applied harmonised standards for conformity assessment in order to benefit from presumption of conformity with the essential requirements of the RER.

- 8. Where applicable, description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity:
  - This device described above has been tested to the declared harmonised standard(s), and the test results show that the equipment under test (EUT) is in compliance with 2014/53/EU RED Directive Art.3.1(a) requirements.
- 9. Additional information: None.

## SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF The Dezac Group (Europe) BV:

**NAME:** Des Mills

POSITION: Managing Director PLACE: Cheltenham, UK DATE: 13 July 2023

